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Tracey Mann served as the 50th Lt Governor of the great state of Kansas. 
A fifth generation Kansan, he was born and raised on his family farm just south 
of Quinter. Tracey learned the value of hard work by working in the fields and 
feed yard with his grandfather, father, and brother. He spent countless hours 
on a tractor and combine and worked thousands of head of cattle. Some of his 
fondest memories of those days were working cattle with his family on Saturday 
afternoons while listening to K-State football on the radio. He was also actively 
involved in 4H.

Since the start of his career he has served on the Board of Directors of many 
Kansas organizations including: Kansas Agriculture and Rural Leadership 
(KARL), Kansas Chamber of Commerce, and The City Teen Center in Salina. 
He also serves on the Board of Directors for Legacy Financial and on the loan 
committee for First National Bank Syracuse with five locations throughout 
southwest Kansas.  

Tracey and Audrey live in Salina with their 4 children (Quincy, Austin, Whitney 
and Elise). 
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STAFF CONTACTS

Chief of Staff
Brandon Harder
Brandon.Harder@mail.house.gov

Legislative Director
Riley Pagett
Riley.Pagett@mail.house.gov

Legislative Assistant, Health 
Sarah Ferrell
Sarah.Ferrell@mail.house.gov

Scheduler 
Blake Phillips
Blake.Phillips@mail.house.gov

Deputy District Director
Dawson Maring
dawson.maring@mail.house.gov

COMMITTEES
•	 Agriculture
•	 Transportation and Infrastructure
•	 Small Business

For more information, contact:
Jaron Caffrey

Director Workforce and Health Care 
Policy

jcaffrey@kha-net.org
(785) 233-7436
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